## STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW



Pantelis Michalopoulos 202.429.6494 pmichalo@steptoe.com

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-1795 Tel 202.429.3000 Fax 202.429.3902 steptoe.com

ad Bur

## 2 2 200 S

## **VIA HAND DELIVERY**

July 20, 2004

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

RECEIVED

JUL 2 0 2004

Federal Communications Commission Office of Secretary

EchoStar Satellite L.L.C. - Earth Station Certification Re:

FCC Call Sign: E030038 (FCC File No. SES-LIC-20030205-00192)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

On behalf of EchoStar Satellite L.L.C. enclosed please find a Certification of Compliance form in accordance with 47 C.F.R. § 25.133 for the above-referenced earth station.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Pantelis Michalopoulos

Counsel for EchoStar Satellite L.L.C.

Partelis Michalopoules (100)

Enclosure

## **EchoStar Satellite Corporation**

## **Certification of Completion**

Licensee: EchoStar Satellite L.L.C.

File Number: SES-LIC-20030205-00192

Call Sign: E030038

**Date of Grant:** 07/25/2003

**Date on Which Station Became Operational:** 09/12/2003

The antenna facility identified above, as authorized by the Commission, has been completed and is operational. Commencement of service began on 09/12/2003, and the antenna will remain operational throughout the license period. The antenna has been tested and is within the 2 dB of the antenna pattern specified in Section 25.209 of the Commission's Rules.

I hereby certify that I am the technically qualified person responsible for preparation of the attached information; that I am familiar with the Commission's rules and policies, including 47 C.F.R. Part 25 concerning satellite earth stations; and that this information is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Brent J. Gale

Vice President for Satellite and

Broadcast Operations EchoStar Satellite L.L.C.